1 SMARTSTEP Servosystem
SMARTSTEP Servosystem
R7D-A/R7M-A
A new concept in Servo Systems
The Smart alternative to Stepper motors
• Easy to setup, easy to operate. SmartStep is as
easy to use as a stepper motor
• Front-panel switches make sttings easy and elimi-

Servo Relay Unit
1
Ordering Information
Servo Drives
Servomotors
Servomotor Cables (For CN2)
Symbol Specifications Model
A 200 V AC 30 W R7D-APA3H
50 W R7D-APA5H
100 W R7D-AP01H
200 W R7D-AP02H
400 W R7D-AP04H
750 W R7D-AP08H
Symbol Specifications Model
B Cylindrical
Servomotors
(3,000-r/min)
Straight shaft
with key
Without brake 30 W R7M-A03030-S1-D
50 W R7M-A05030-S1-D
100 W R7M-A10030-S1-D
200 W R7M-A20030-S1-D
400 W R7M-A40030-S1-D
750 W R7M-A75030-S1-D
With brake 30 W R7M-A03030-BS1-D
50 W R7M-A05030-BS1-D
100 W R7M-A10030-BS1-D
200 W R7M-A20030-BS1-D
400 W R7M-A40030-BS1-D
750 W R7M-A75030-BS1-D
Flat Servomo-
tors (3,000-r/
min)
Straight shaft
with key
Without brake 100 W R7M-AP10030-S1-D
200 W R7M-AP20030-S1-D
400 W R7M-AP40030-S1-D
750 W R7M-AP75030-S1-D
With brake 100 W R7M-AP10030-BS1-D
200 W R7M-AP20030-BS1-D
400 W R7M-AP40030-BS1-D
750 W R7M-AP75030-BS1-D
Symbol Specifications Power Cable Model Encoder Cable Model Appearance
C Standard
Cables
For Servomotors without
brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-S1-D
 3 m R7A-CEA003S-DE
 5 m R7A-CEA005S-DE
10 m R7A-CEA010S-DE
15 m R7A-CEA015S-DE
20 m R7A-CEA020S-DE
For Servomotors with
brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-BS1-D
 3 m R7A-CEA003B-DE
 5 m R7A-CEA005B-DE
10 m R7A-CEA010B-DE
15 m R7A-CEA015B-DE
20 m R7A-CEA020B-DE
Flexible ca-
bles for ap-
plications
where ca-

(2500) 7.1
     (3200)
2.392.39
1.54
1.64
2.45
4000 5000
0
8.0
7.1
(N m)
(r/min)
3.82
      (3250)
(2350)
R7M-AP20030 (200 W)
R7M-AP75030 (750 W)
Repeated usage
Continuous usage
Repeated usage
Continuous usage
Repeated usage
Continuous usage
Repeated usage
Single-phase
200 VAC input
3-phase
200 VAC input
R7M-AP10030 (100 W)
R7M-AP40030 (400 W)
Continuous usage
3
Torque and Rotation Speed Characteristics
Cylindrical Servomotors

(r/min)
2.0
4.0
6.0
1000 2000 3000
7.1
  (2225)
2.392.39
1.24
4000 5000
0
8.0
7.1
(N m)
(r/min)
R7M-A03030 (30 W) R7M-A05030 (50 W)
R7M-A10030 (100 W) R7M-A20030 (200 W)
R7M-A40030 (400 W) R7M-A75030 (750 W)
Repeated usage
Continuous usage
Repeated usage
Continuous usage

S1-D/A20030-S1-D/A40030-S1-D/A75030-S1-D
With Brake: R7M-A03030-BS1-D/A05030-BS1-D/A10030-
BS1-D/A20030-BS1-D/A40030-BS1-D/A75030-BS1-D
Flat Servomotors (3,000 r/min)
200 V AC: 100 W/200 W/400 W/750 W
Without Brake: R7M-AP10030-S1-D/AP20030-S1-D/
AP40030-S1-D/AP75030-S1-D
With Brake: R7M-AP10030-BS1-D/AP20030-BS1-D/
AP40030-BS1-D/AP75030-BS1-D
Model Dimensions (mm)
LL LR Flange surface Axis end
Without B With B C D1 D2 F G Z S QK b h t1
R7M-A03030@ 69.5 101 25 40 46 30h7 2.5 5 Two, 4.3 dia. 6h6 14 2 2 1.2
R7M-A05030@ 77 108.5
R7M-A10030@ 94.5 135 8h6 3 3 1.8
R7M-A20030@ 96.5 136 30 60 70 50h7 3 6 Four, 5.5 dia. 14h6 20 5 5 3
R7M-A40030@ 124.5 164
R7M-A75030@ 145 189.5 40 80 90 70h7 3 8 Four, 7 dia. 16h6 30
D2 dia.S dia.
300